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End of Sale Announcement  

HP/3COM Legacy Access Points and Workgroup Bridge 

 
Announcement Date: September 19, 2011 

End of Sale Date: November 1, 2011 or while supplies last 

 

 The HP/3Com Legacy Access Points and Workgroup Bridge End of Sale (ES) 

 

The below HP access points and workgroup bridge are going End of Life.  These products are 
standalone/autonomous mode APs and do not require a wireless controller to manage them.   Going 
forward, customers will need to buy the E-series equivalent autonomous mode APs as outlined in the 
table below.    
 

NOTE: For customers running these APs in WDS mode (bridging mode), you will need to replace both 
ends, as WDS mode does not have interoperability between different APs. 

 

Recommended Replacement Products 

* Access Point Definition 

MSM430 – Dual radio 11n Access Point (embedded antennas) 

MSM460 – Dual radio 11n Access Point (embedded antennas with 3 Spatial Streams/450Mb/s per radio) 

MSM466 – Dual radio 11n Access Point (embedded antennas with 3 Spatial Streams/450Mb/s per radio) 

M111 – Single radio a/b/g Client Bridge (external antennas) 

 

 

For more details on these and other HP products, please go to http://www.hp.com/networking or contact 
your local sales representative. 

 
Warranty Information  

For warranty and support information, please refer to the below link: 

www.hp.com/networking/warranty  

 

 

 

Planned End of Sale (ES) Product(s) Replacement SKUs 

  US Canada 
LAT 

EMEA & 
APJ 

Israel JP * See list 
below for 
details. 

JD019A 

 

HP E9552 Dual Radio 
802.11n Access Point 

J9650A 
J9590A 
J9621A 

J9650A  
J9590A 
J9621A 

J9651A 
J9591A 
J9622A 

J9653A 
J9618A 
N/A 

J9652A 
J9589A 
J9620A 

MSM430 
MSM460 
MSM466 

JD896A 

 

HP 802.11a/b/g 
Workgroup Bridge 

J9389A J9389A J9389A N/A J9523A M111 

JD901A HP 2.5dBi Dual Band 
Antenna for 802.11a/b/g 
Workgroup Bridge 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

JD012A HP A95xx/A91xx Access 
Point Drop-Ceiling Mount 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

 

 


