

End of Sale Announcement

HP/3COM Legacy Access Points and Workgroup Bridge

Announcement Date: September 19, 2011

End of Sale Date: November 1, 2011 or while supplies last

The HP/3Com Legacy Access Points and Workgroup Bridge End of Sale (ES)

The below HP access points and workgroup bridge are going End of Life. These products are standalone/autonomous mode APs and do not require a wireless controller to manage them. Going forward, customers will need to buy the E-series equivalent autonomous mode APs as outlined in the table below.

NOTE: For customers running these APs in WDS mode (bridging mode), you will need to replace both ends, as WDS mode does not have interoperability between different APs.

Recommended Replacement Products

Planned End of Sale (ES) Product(s)		Replacement SKUs					
		US	Canada LAT	EMEA & APJ	Israel	JP	* See list below for details.
JD019A	HP E9552 Dual Radio 802.11n Access Point	J9650A J9590A J9621A	J9650A J9590A J9621A	J9651A J9591A J9622A	J9653A J9618A N/A	J9652A J9589A J9620A	MSM430 MSM460 MSM466
JD896A	HP 802.11a/b/g Workgroup Bridge	J9389A	J9389A	J9389A	N/A	J9523A	M111
JD901A	HP 2.5dBi Dual Band Antenna for 802.11a/b/g Workgroup Bridge	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
JD012A	HP A95xx/A91xx Access Point Drop-Ceiling Mount	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

^{*} Access Point Definition

MSM430 - Dual radio 11n Access Point (embedded antennas)

MSM460 – Dual radio 11n Access Point (embedded antennas with 3 Spatial Streams/450Mb/s per radio)

MSM466 - Dual radio 11n Access Point (embedded antennas with 3 Spatial Streams/450Mb/s per radio)

M111 – Single radio a/b/g Client Bridge (external antennas)

For more details on these and other HP products, please go to http://www.hp.com/networking or contact your local sales representative.

Warranty Information

For warranty and support information, please refer to the below link: www.hp.com/networking/warranty